Ch. 789 LAWS OF MARYLAND

(12) 1Is professionaily, physically, or mentally
incompetent; [or]

_ (13) Knowingly fails to report suspected child abuse
in violation of § 5-903 of the Family Law Article; OR

(14) REFUSES, WITHHOLDS FROM, DENIES, OR
DISCRIMINATES AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH REGARD TO THE PROVISION
OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHICH THE LICENSEE IS LICENSED AND
QUALIFIED TO RENDER BECAUSE ©P--PHE--INDIVIBHALLS--MENPAE--OR
PH¥SICAL-HANDIEAP THE INDIVIDUAL IS HIV POSITIVE.

8-313.

(b) Subject to the hearing provisions of § 8-314 of this
subtitle, the Board may deny a license or limited license to any
applicant, reprimand any licensee or holder of a limited license,
place any licensee or holder of a limited license on probation,
or suspend or revoke a license or limited license if the
applicant, holder, or licensee:

(10) Submits a false statement to collect a fee; [or]

(11) Commits an act of unprofessional conduct in the
licensee's practice as a nursing home administrator; OR

(12) REFUSES, WITHHOLDS FROM, DENIES, OR
DISCRIMINATES AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH REGARD TO THE PROVISION
OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHICH THE LICENSEE IS LICENSED AND
QUALIFIED TO RENDER BECAUSE 6P--FHE--INPIVIDUAELS--MENFAL--6R
PHY¥SIEAb-HANBIEAP THE INDIVIDUAL IS HIV POSITIVE.

9-314.

Subject to the hearing provisions of § 9-315 of this
subtitle, the Board may deny a license or temporary license to
any applicant, reprimand any licensee or holder of a temporary
license, place any licensee or holder of a temporary license on
probation, or suspend or revoke a license or temporary license if
the applicant, licensee, or holder:

(11) Willfully fails to file or record any report as
required by law, willfully impedes or obstructs the filing or
recording of the report, or induces another to fail to Ffile or
record the report; [or]

(12) Submits a false statement to collect a fee; OR

(13) REFUSES, WITHHOLDS FROM, DENIES, OR
DISCRIMINATES AGAINST AN INDIVIDUAL WITH REGARD TO THE PROVISION
OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHICH THE LICENSEE IS LICENSED AND
QUALIFIED TO RENDER BECAUSE ©OF--PHE--iNBIVIDHARLS--MENFAR--OR
PHYSTICAB-HANDI€AP THE INDIVIDUAL IS HIV POSITIVE.
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